

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation HHR11065

HHR11065

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A RENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc 116 Wood Street Martins Ferry OH 43935

DATE PR	INTED	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ĕ	\$HIP	VIA		FOR		FREIGHTAE	RMS
09/09 BID OPENING DAT	<u>/</u> 2010	<u> </u>									
		10/12/		САТ			OPE	NING TIME	01	30PM	
LINE	GUA	MIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUN	IT.
					ļ						
							İ				
	*****	****	****	. * * * *	 *****	*****	 ***	*****	***		
daniel la	PLEASE	NOTE 2	A MANI	DATOR	Y PRE-BID	MEETING	FI	S SCHEDULED		<u> </u>	
								CONFERENCE		·	,
•								CE LOCATED	TA		
					est char						
			ŧ 1				1	********* AVIT AND BI		•	
4					BID SUBM		ב אט.	AATI WND BI	ן ע		
							***	*******	**	-	
								•			
Ì								•			
			1							-	
		,						•			
				٠.,				,			
]										
ф001		Ċ	лв (770-93						j
	1	1				-]	\$142,710	.00
	TO PRO	JIDE A	NEW I	IEMBR/	NE ROOF	PER THE	AT.	PACHED SPEC	1		j
`				•							.
			REO	rest i	OR QUOTA	TON					
				,	OR QUOIN	11011			1		
	TO PROV	IDE AI	L LA	OR, N	IATERIALS	, EQUIPN	EN	AND ANYTH	ING		
	INCIDEN	TAL TO) REMO	VING	THE EXIS	TING ROO)F Z	AND REPLACE	NG	gray and first the g	المستاها المستاها
					ROOF AS				1	The state of the s	VEU
	SPECIFI	CATION	S AT	WV OF	FICE OF	CHIEF ME	DIC	CAL EXAMINE	R.		
								H CLOSE OF	4	110 OCT 12	A In: 11
	BUSINES							SENT VIA ASSURE NO	ř.	CONTRACTOR SEE	A IV H
*								BSTANTIVE	30	EELOOMA OMAAN	DIMINA
	QUESTIC	NS WII	L BE	ANSWI	RED ORAL	LY. IF	POS	SIBLE.	4	UKCHASING GTATE O	
	E-MAIL	QUEST	ONS A	RE PI	EFERRED.			NQUIRIES TO): C	STAILU	î \$1.¥
1 1				Write Landson							
SIGNATURET !	Al Alland	. 11 / -	<u> </u>		VERSESIDE FOR:	TELEPHONE_	VIDE HO	NS.	DATE _		
Juan J	1 Jeans	/ 		v Man	suetto	TELEPHONE 74	D-63	33-7320	0	ct 11, 2010	
Preside	nt		^N 55-0	48351	3			ADDRESS CHA	NGES'	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
141	HENDEON	ONIDINIO 5	TO DEO	BIOCO	TAIABIE AND	ADDDEGG	NIOI	DACE ADOVE LA	2515	D DIELIE OF	



Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

HHR11065

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 104-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc 116 Wood Street Martins Ferry OH 43935

09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 20/12/6				
				-30PM
LINE QUANTITY	LIOP CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER	UNITIPRICE	AMOUNT
; ·				
ADDENDUM NOS]
			•	·
10.1	Sept 10, 20	Ψ		
NO. 2 .	Sept 24, 20	10		
. 10.3		• • •	•	
NO. 4				
no. 5		•		
i understand addendum(s) n	THAT FAILT	RE TO CONFIRM THE E FOR REJECTION C	RECEIPT OF THE	
REPRESENTATIO ORAL DISCUSSI AND ANY STATE INFORMATION I	N MADE OR ON HELD BE PERSONNED SSUED IN W S BY AN OF ansuetto	DERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MAD TWEEN VENDOR'S RE IS NOT BINDING. RITING AND ADDED FICIAL ADDENDUM SIGN C	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE ES BINDING.	
Oct 11, 2010		DATE		
REV. 11/96		-		
	CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE		
· WEST VIRGINIA	STATE COD	E 21-11-2 REQUIRE	S THAT ALL	
SIGNATURE	OEEHEV	FERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	HIONS DATE	
TITLE	en — —		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

HHR11065

PAGE Q

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE.TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc 116 Wood Street Martins Ferry OH 43935 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/2010	···			
BID OPENING DATE: 1.0	0/12/2010		PENTING TIME 01	-30PM
LINE QUANTI	TY UOR CAT.	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TALICMA
DEDGONG	DESTRIKE TO DET	RFORM CONTRACTING	NODE THE WITE	,
	IST BE LICENSED		NIA CONTRACTORS	
		DWERED TO ISSUE TH	TE CONTRACTORS	· •
LICENSE.	APPLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTORS	S LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY	CONTACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA DİV	VISION OF LABOR	٠.
CAPITOL	COMPLEX, BUILD	NG 3, ROOM 319, C	CHARLESTON, WV	
25305.	TELEPHONE (304	1) 558-7890.	•	
WEST VID	CINITA STATE COL	DE 21-11-11 REQUIR	OUTC BATTE	•
PROSPECT	IVE BIDDER TO	NCLUDE THE CONTRA	CES AUY	
LICENSE	NUMBER ON THEIR	R BID.	101010	
· •			,	
BIDDER TO	O COMPLETE:		-	
dovino a com	000 30334	N.F. Mansuetto &	Sons Inc	
CONTRACT	ORS NAME:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
CONTRACTO	ORS LICENSE NO	. WV005321		
THE SUCC	ESSFUL BIDDER W	VILL BE REQUIRED T	O FURNISH A	
COPY OF 3	THEIR CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	:
A PURCHAS	SE OPDER/CONTRA	CT		
	7 TOT N	LICABLE LAW		
ŀ	AFF	TITCHDID THAM		
THE WEST	VIRGINIA STATE	CODE, PURCHASING	DIVISION RIGES	
AND REGUI	LATIONS, AND TH	E INFORMATION PRO	VIDED IN	
THE "REQU	UEST FOR QUOTAT	'ION" ISSUED BY TH	E PURCHASING	!
		THORITY GOVERNING	THIS	
PROCUREME	ZN.T.			
ANY THEOR	מתדעות שם מחדייבאי	D IN SPECIFICATION	אז אאזוואדט אי	:
ANY OTHER	R SOURCE. VERBA	L OR WRITTEN, WHI	CH CONTRADICTE	
OR ALTERS	S THE INFORMATI	ON PROVIDED FROM !	THE SOURCES AS	
DESCRIBED	IN THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOID	AND OF NO	
EFFECT.			j	
SIGNATURE	SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONOR TELEPHONE	HKONS: DATE	
TITLE	FEN			
11.70	FEM		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation HHR11065 HHR11065

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 104-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES . OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc

116 Wood Street Martins Ferry OH 43935

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS:OFSALE	SHIPVIA	FQ8	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/12	(0010			
LINE QUANTITY	CAT.	BLD (OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	:30PM AMOUNT
and done	NO:	YEMOVGET.	CHIFTENCE	TINUUSA:
FOR BANKRUP CONTRACT NU WITHOUT FUR	TCY PROTECT LL AND VOID THER ORDER.	ENT THE VENDOR/CO ON, THE STATE MA AND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THE	
REV. 5/2009				
	NO	TICE		
A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE S	BMITTED TO:		
PURCHA BUILDII 2019 W	MENT OF ADM: SING DIVISION NG 15 ASHINGTON SI STON, WV 25	N PREET, EAST		
		THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS		
	RV	 /22		
REQ. NO.:	H	R11065		
BID OPENING	DATE:10	/12/2010		
BID OPENING	TIME:1:	30 PM		
PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	COU REGARDIN		IS NECESSARY	
	740-633-732	2		
SIGNATURE	SECRE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NOTFICENS DATE	1
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

HHR11065

PAGE

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

nddhesseogheseondenoegearennones

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc 116 Wood Street Martins Ferry OH 43935

09/09/2010	ERNOUS SALE			FREIGHT-CAMO
09/09/2010 BID DPENING DATE:	10/12/2010	BID	DENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PLEASE	PRINT OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	i
CONCERI	NING THIS QUOTE:			
	Mark J Spei	rs	, 	
PLEASE	INCLUDE A CONVE	NIENCE COPY.		
·				
*****	THIS IS THE EN	OF RFQ HHR110	65 ***** TOTAL:	\$142,710.00
			•	
			,	
				,
		,		
,				
	·			
•				
		,		
		·		
				ALIA, MARIA
		VEGET DIDE TO BATER VO. AND THE VE	NETANIE	
SIGNAPER /	7	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DATE	Oct 11 2010
TITLE V.	Matthew Mans		ADDDESS OFFICE	Oct 11, 2010 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
President	55-048351	3	ADDRESS CHANGES	IO BE MOTEN VROAF

N F Mansuetto & Sons Inc 116 Wood Street Martins Ferry OH 43935

Vendor Bid Summary

Removal and Replacement of Existing Roof: HHR11065 Chief Medical Examiner's Office

Necessary Major Repairs or Modification to Decking Discovered After Award

Labor =	\$	63.75	per hou	r
Materials	=	Vendo	or Cost, plus 10	%

If any requirements for major repairs or modification are discovered, vendor will perform on a time/materials basis after receiving approval from the Agency. Minor repairs to the decking are considered part of the vendors base bid.

Vendor Signature: Matthew Mansuetto, President

Date: Oct 11, 2010

		nd Human	
Agency Re	sources	Operati 065	ons
REQ.P.O#	HHR110	065	

BID BOND

KNOV	v all men by thes		That we, the unde				
of	Martins Ferry	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	Ohio	&	s Principal, and	Fidelity an	d Deposit Company of
Maryland of	Schaumburg	Illinois	а сол	oration organ	ized and existi	ng under the law	s of the State of
Maryland	with its principal of	lice in the City o	Raltimore Paltimore		s Surety, are h	eld and firmly bo	und unto the State
of West Virginia	a, as Obligee, in the pa	anal sum of _p_	ve Percent	of the (\$	5%) for th	e payment of which,
well and truly to	o be made, we jointly a	and severally bir	id ourselves, our	heirs, adminis	trators, execute		- ·
		•					_
. The C	condition of the above	obligation is suc	h that whereas th	s Principal ha	s submitted to	the Purchasing S	Section of the
Department of	Administration a certal	n bid or proposi	d, attached hereb	and made a	part hereof, to	enter into a cont	ract in writing for
	f Medical Exam						

						and the second s	

MOM.	THEREFORE,						
(a) if	said bid shall be rejec	ted, or					
(b) If	sald bid shall be acce	pted and the Pri	ncipal shall enter	into a contrac	t in accordance	e with the bid or	proposal attached
acreement crea	I furnish any other bor ried by the acceptance	ids and insurant of said bid the	oe required by the	bid or propos	sai, and shall in	e all other respec	ts perform the
force and effect	L. It is expressly under	stood and agree	ed that the liability	of the Surety	for any and all	i qaiwe palanuqi isa xiis opiidajioi	n snan remain in iuii er shall. In no event.
exceed the pen	al amount of this oblig	ation as herein :	stated,	·	,		
way impaired of	urety, for the value rec r affected by any exter any such extension.	eived, hereby si Islon of the time	lipulates and agre within which the	es that the ob Obligee may t	ligations of sai	d Surety and its d, and said Suret	bond shall be in no y does hereby
JN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, P	rincipal and Sun	ety hava haraunto	set their han	ds and seals, a	ind such of them	as are corporations
	eir corporate seals to i						
13th day of		. 20 10			g		
			•				
Principal Corpor	rate Seal			N.	F. Manspue	ttg & Sons,	. /Inc.
,					Al	(Name of Princh	
				Ву			
				Dy.		(Must be Presid	lent or
					4	Vice President)
•				<u> N</u>	latthew	Mansuel (Title)	Lto, President
Surety Corporat	e Caal			Fi	delity an	¥	Company of Marylan
errad corborat	n nadi				-	(Name of Suret	
* *					/ /	Jump of Aniet	11
					6/	100	
11						ml C 4	24
4	-			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7	Affarmar in Ca	

Attorney-in-Figct
Nicholas A. Sparachane
Nicholas A. Sparachane
must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by DAVID S. HEWETT, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Nicholas A. SPARACHANE and C. Richard STUMP, both of Wheeling, West Virginia, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surely, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 21st day of February, A.D. 1994.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Jui D. Bairf

Assistant Secretary

David S. Hewett

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore SS

On this 21st day of February, A.D. 1994, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came DAVID S. HEWETT, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Constance A. Dunn

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 14, 2011

Constance a. Dunn

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

2010

his	TOLU	_ day of	ocroper	, _	2010	<u> </u>		
	V (1)						Guyt. Mm	\mathcal{T}
`							Assistant Secretary	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF Belmont TO-WIT:
I, <u>Matthew Mansuetto</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
N.F. Mansuetto & Sons, Inc.
(Company Name)
By: Matt & Maulo
Title: <u>Matthew Mansuetto, President</u>
Date: Oct 11, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of October
RIAL S. Sept. 2012
Jenel A Duncan Notany Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires AND A DUNCAN
(Notary Public)

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other Interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: N.F. Mansfuette & Sons, Inc. Authorized Signature: Date: October 11, 2010 State of Ohio County of Belmont to before me this 11 day of October , 20 10. My Commission expires September 24 , 20 16 / A AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC AMULTIMATION AND AMULTIMATION

S) TE OF OHLD

Jenel A Duncan
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
24 Sept 2012

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE